RESOLUTION 2023-28

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COACHELLA, CALIFORNIA, AMENDING THE BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Coachella may authorize amendments to the Fiscal Year 2022-2023 budget as financial conditions change and City needs arise.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COACHELLA DOES HEREBY RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The budget for the Fiscal Year, commencing July 1, 2022 and ending June 30, 2023, shall be amended to incorporate budget adjustments detailed in Exhibit A attached hereto.

SECTION 2. All obligations and expenditures shall be incurred and made in the manner provided by and pursuant to State laws and City ordinances, resolutions, and policies related to purchasing and contracting.

PASSED, APPROVED and **ADOPTED** this 24th day of May 2023.

Steven A. Hernandez
Mayor
ATTEST:
ATTEST:
Angela M. Zepeda
City Clerk
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Carlos L. Campos
City Attorney

STATE OF CALIFONIA)
COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE CITY OF COACHELLA) ss.
CITT OF COACHELLA)
	Foregoing Resolution No. 2023-28 was duly adopted by the City
-	at a regular meeting thereof, held on the 24 th day of May 2023 by
the following vote of the City Cou	ıncil:
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
A DOTA IN.	
ABSTAIN:	
Delia Granados,	
Deputy City Clerk	